
HART
40 Volt Cordless Power Head

Model Number HLPH03
MFG Number 315260001

Repair Sheet

Hart Consumer Products, Inc.
P.O. Box 1348, Anderson, SC 29622 

Phone 1-800-776-5191

www.HARTtools.com



HART CORDLESS POWER HEAD – MODEL NUMBER HLPH03

2

18

23

5

14

13

26

20

21

7

9

6

11

13

13

12

12

15

19

10

22

22

23
8

13

16

1

2

3

4

24 25

17



HART CORDLESS POWER HEAD – MODEL NUMBER HLPH03

3

PARTS LIST

 KEY PART 	
 NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION	 QTY

 KEY PART 	
 NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION	 QTY

 1 315671001 Upper Boom Assembly (Inc. Key Nos. 2-4 & 16).....1

 2 941013005 Warning Label (French/Spanish)..............................1

 3 941013004 Warning Icon Label..................................................1

 4 941588422 Data Label................................................................1

 5 315670001 Boom Clamp Assembly...........................................1

 6 315421001       Front Handle Assembly (Inc. Key Nos. 7, 9 & 11)....1

 7 538823001 Front Handle............................................................1

 8 313244002 Motor and Gear Box Assembly................................1

 9 660643008 Bolt (1/4-20 x 40 mm)..............................................1

 10 690140011 Compression Spring................................................1

 11 518949001 Wing Nut (1/4-20).....................................................1

 12 315669001 Rear Handle Assembly (Inc. Key No. 15 & 26).........1

 13 661864007 Screw (M4 x 18 mm, T15 Torx Pan Hd.)................16

 14 660203052 Screw (M3 x 8 mm, Pan. Hd.)..................................2

 15 941606025 Logo Label (Left)......................................................1

 16 941705051 Attachment Capable Label......................................1

 17 538828001 Switch Trigger .........................................................1

 18 534157002 Slide Switch Cover...................................................1

 19 698147001 Rod...........................................................................1

 20 760579005 Variable Speed Switch.............................................1

 21 205259001 Switch Cap Assembly..............................................1

 22 313350001 Motor Volute Assembly............................................1

 23 315486001 Electric Controller & Switch Assembly.....................1

 24 538829001 Lock-Out Button......................................................1

 25 679032002 Compression Spring................................................1

 26 941606024 Logo Label (Right)....................................................1

  Not Shown

  995000910 Operator’s Manual

  9-19-19 
  (Rev:01)

The model and manufacturing numbers will be found on a label attached to the upper boom. Always mention the model and manufacturing numbers 
in all correspondence regarding your POWER HEAD or when ordering replacement parts.



HART CORDLESS POWER HEAD – MODEL NUMBER HLPH03

4

WIRING DIAGRAM

CIRCUIT BOARD

MOTOR

VARIABLE SPEED SWITCH

SLIDE SWITCH

CONTACT PLATE WHITE

BLUE

BLUE

RED

RED

BLACK

BLACK


